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Holy Family Catholic Academy
Home of the Mighty Phoenix

Holy Family Catholic Academy welcomes each child in Jesus' name, developing within its students
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Registration for the
2022-2023
school year is open.
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Upcoming Events and Information

Important ESD Dates Calendar

The last day for Extended School Sat., May 7, 5:30 1st Communion
Day is Wednesday, May 25.
Thurs., May 12, 6:30 End of Year Potluck
All accounts must be paid in full by Honoring Mrs. Carruth
Friday, May 13. o :
Fri., Fri., May 13 May Crowning, 8:00 am
Students in ESD during May 16 - 25
must prepay.

Fri., May 20, 8th Grade Graduation

Sat., May 21, Confirmation 3:00 pm

Wed., May 25 Last Day for ESD
Thur., May 26 Field Day

Fri., May 27, Kindergarten Graduation 9:30
Last Day of School

Be sure to follow and like us
on Social Media

Facebook - Public Page
https://www.facebook.com/hfca.irving
Instagram
https://www.instagram.com/hfca irving/
Twitter
https://twitter.com/holyfamacad
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School Calendar Important Dates 2022-2023

Monday, Aug. 1 School opens

Sunday, Aug. 7 Mass 10 am; Open house 11-1:30 Ice Cream social after

Thursday, Aug. 11 1* day of school; 12:00 dismissal

Friday, Aug. 12 8am Mass

Monday, Aug. 15 8am Mass ( Feast of the Assumption)

Thursday, Aug. 25 Potluck 6:30pm

Monday, Sept. 5 Labor day

Friday, Sept 23 Early dismissal 12:00pm; Teacher in-service

Oct 10-14 ITBS testing '

Friday, Oct 21 Parent/ Teacher Conferences

Tuesday, Nov 1 All saints day; Mass 8am

Wednesday, Nov 2 All souls day

Nov 3 and 4 No school; teacher in-service

e Nov 7-11 Book fair

e Nov 21-25 Thanksgiving break

¢ Thursday, Dec 8 Mass 8am ( Feast of the Immaculate Conception)

e Monday, Dec 12 Mass 8am (Lady of Guadalupe)

e Friday, Dec 16 Early dismissal 12:00/ Christmas parties 11am

e Dec 19-Jan 2 Christmas break

e Monday, Jan 16 Martin Luther King day/ No school

e Sunday, Jan 29 All School Mass/ Catholic schools week begins/
Open house 11-1:30

e Monday, Feb 20 Presidents day

e Wednesday, Feb 22 Ash Wed Mass 8am

¢ Saturday, March 4 Gala?

e March 13-17 Spring break

e April 6 No School ( Holy Thursday), No school April 7 (Good Friday) and
No school April 9 (Holy Monday)

o April 11-14 NCEA No school all week

e Friday, May 19 Early dismissal 12:00/ Teacher in- service

e Thursday, May 25 No school for 8" graders only

e Friday, May 26 8" grade graduation 5:30

¢ Monday, May 29 No school/ Memorial day

e Wednesday, May 31 Field day (No aftercare)

¢ Thursday, June 1 Last day of school
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The HFCA community will be having a
gathering in appreciation of our principal,
Mrs. Carruth, for her years of
dedication and service
to HFCA and St. Luke Catholic School.

Please plan on attending our end-of-the-
year Potluck on Thursday, May 12 at 6:30.
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NEW: Covid-19 Test to Treat

A new nationwide program called “Test to Treat” was launched in March to give individuals an
important way to quickly access free lifesaving treatment for COVID-19. Through this program,
people are able to get tested and — if they are positive and treatments are appropriate for them —
receive a prescription from a health care provider, and have their prescription filled all at one
location. These “One-Stop Test to Treat” sites are available at hundreds of locations nationwide,
including pharmacy-based clinics, Health Resources Services Administration (HRSA)-supported
federally-qualified health centers (FQHCs), and long-term care facilities. People can continue to
be tested and treated by their own health care providers who can appropriately prescribe these
oral antivirals at locations where the medicines are distributed.

Step 1: Get Tested

Get tested for COVID-19 at a Test to Treat site or bring your test results from an at-home test, a
pharmacy, or your health care provider with you to your visit.

You can use the web-based Test to Treat locator to find a participating site near you. You can
also call 1-800-232-0233 (TTY 1-888-720-7489) to get help in English, Spanish, and more than
150 other languages. The call center is open from 8am to midnight ET, 7 days a week. In
addition, the Disability Information and Access Line (DIAL) is available to help people with
disabilities access services.

Step 2: Get a prescription from an on-site healthcare
provider if you are at high risk of getting very sick
If you test positive for COVID-19, ask the on-site health care provider during your appointment

if you are eligible for a prescription for a COVID-19 oral antiviral treatment. Bring any
medications (or a list of the medications you are currently taking) with you to your appointment.

Step 3: Get Treated

Ask the on-site or affiliated pharmacist to fill the prescription. Once your prescription has been
filled, you can take your oral antiviral pills with you to begin treatment!



